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Bylaw

Regulation# Regulations D.2 Zone -Bylaw(2023)-20790 Comment
97 Surrey | Compliance
Table 9.5, RowA |Minimum Lot Frontage 12 metres 25.4m Yes
Table 9.5, RowB | Minimum Lot Area 370m2 1,010 m2 Yes
WhereabuttingRL 1, RL 2, RL.3, institutional, park or natural heritage Not licabl rtyisn't abutti fth
Table 9.6 Minimum Buffer Srip - Under Aopeal system zone, a3 m wide buffer strip is required adjacent to thelot line n/a Yes ot applicableas prgpoe yisnt abuttinganyorthe
) desingated zones
abuttingsuch zone
Table 9.6, RowA Minimum Front or Exterior Side Yard- Under 4 fodi ¢ setbacks or 3m (V@ £ ol =17 25m Yes (A) Administrative variance requiredfor section
9.6, Pow al- (4) erage of adjacent setbacks or 3m (avg of adjacent=1.7m) . forappeal
Minimum Interior Side Yard - Under Appeal - B) Administrative variance required for section
Table 9.6, RowB 1.5m@ 1.5m Yes B
(B under appeal
Table9.6, RowC | Minimum Rear Yard- Under Appeal - (C) 100m® 8.3m-(C) No (C) Actual variance required
Table 9.7 Minimum & Maximum BuildingHeight - In accordance with Section 9.3(c) - 3to 6 storeys per Schedule B-4 3Store Yes (D) Administrative variance requiredfor section
) Under Appeal - (D) (angular plane 4 or >) ¥s under appeal
Table9.7 MinimumF8l - (E) 1.5 except on Hizabeth whichis 1.0 09-(B No (B) Actual variance required
Additional Regulations for Tables 9.5-9.7
1. Inaccordance with Section 4.6 and Section 4.22.
2. Where alot line abuts a public lane, the minimum setback may be reduced to 1m from the lot line.
3. Where the D.2 zone abuts an RL.1, RL.2, RL.3, institutional, park or natural heritage system zone the minimum
side yard shall be 3M on the abutting side.
- . Bylaw
Regulation# |General Regulations Bylaw (2023)-20790
Compliance
462 @b & Block face sight line triangle (SLT) - 4m into lot / No buildings to be located within SLT, exception forfence, hedge, shrub v Ye
6.2(b ) 5m alongstreet line from driveway edge pemitted @< 0.8 m above street es
422 Requiredfront or exterior side yard setbacks are in additionto any required road widening v Yes
Vehicle Parking Space Requirement- Under . § . . N 0-Bill 185 -
Table 5.4, Row1 Appeal -(B 1 perdwellingunit - Superceded by Bill 185 - parking NOT required in MTSA 9 (F) (F) (G) (H) Variances required to align with Bill 185 -
~ ~ " Parking requirements cannot be imposed in the MTSA
Table 5.8, Row 1 - | Bike Parking Space Re t- Unde 0-Bill185-
AZ d;mal RS;V . Ape - (g)g quiremen d 1f< 10 units -no requirement - Superceded as sbove 9 o Actual Variances Required per Bill 185 to remove vehicle
- pe ( ) and bike parkingrequirements, and this would logically
59 EVParkingRequirement - Under Appeal -(H) | Required Parking= 0 (per Bill 185), therefore EV parkingregis not applicable 0 0- B;:_'I;ss ~ |include anyrequirements for EV parking
57 Accessible Parking Required Parking= O (per Bill 185), therefore no accessible parkingrequired | 1 provided Yes
Parking Space Dimensions - Apartment with (1) Administrative variance requiredfor sectionunder
Teble5.2, RowS | oo nits. Under Apped - 1) 2.75x5.5m v Yes anpeal
531e Parking Aisle Width If two way traffic-6.5 m minimum 6.5m Yes
Setback of Parking Area From Any Lot Line Front 4.0m/
522a r Appeal - () Minimum 3.0m S|de((‘)».5m - No (J Actual variance required
Setback of Parking Area From Building,
522b Entrance or Window of Habitable Room - Under | Minimum 3.0m 1.2m-(K) No (K) Actual variance required
Appeal - (K
i Acce i - - Administrative variance required for section under
5.22d Locationof ss Driveway- Under Appeal Minimum of 1.5 m from any utility structure or city owned tree n/a Yes @

()

appeal

Italics = Rgulations in By-law (2023)-207 90 that are still under appeal - administrative variance required

(A) to (L) = MINORVAR NCES REQUESTED

MINOR VARIANCE
REQUESTS:

A) MINIMUM FRONT OR EXTERIOR SIDE YARD TO BE AVERAGE
OF ADJACENT SETBACKS OR 3m - TABLE 9.6, ROW A -
UNDER APPEAL (PROPOSAL COMPLIES - ADMINISTRATIVE
VARIANCE REQUIRED)

B) MINIMUM INTERIOR SIDE YARD TO BE 1.5m - TABLE 9.6,
ROW B - UNDER APPEAL (PROPOSAL COMPLIES -
ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE REQUIRED)

C) TO PERMIT THE MINIMUM REAR YARD TO BE 8.3m
VS 10.0m REQUIRED IN SECTION TABLE 9.6, ROW C
(ACTUAL VARIANCE REQUIRED)

D) MINIMUM & MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT - IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 9.3(C) - 3 TO 6 STOREYS PER
SCHEDULE B-4 (ANGULAR PLANE 4 OR >) - TABLE 9.7 -
UNDER APPEAL (PROPOSAL COMPLIES - ADMINISTRATIVE
VARIANCE REQUIRED)

E) TO PERMIT A MINIMUM FLOOR SPACE INDEX TO BE
0.9 VS 1.5 REQUIRED IN TABLE 9.7 (ACTUAL
VARIANCE REQUIRED)

PURSUANT TO BILL 185 REMOVE VEHICLE PARKING
REQUIREMENT IN THE MTSA - TABLE 5.4, ROW 1
(PROPOSAL COMPLIES - ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
REQUIRED)

-

PURSUANT TO BILL 185 REMOVE BICYCLE PARKING
REQUIREMENTS IN THE MTSA - TABLE 5.8, ROW 1,
ADDITIONAL REGULATION 1 (PROPOSAL COMPLIES -
ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE REQUIRED)

T

PURSUANT TO BILL 185 REMOVE RELATED EV PARKING
REQUIREMENTS IN THE MTSA - SECTION 5.9 (PROPOSAL
COMPLIES - ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE REQUIRED)

1) PARKING SPACE DIMENSIONS - APARTMENT WITH OVER 3
UNITS - 2.75m X 5.5m - TABLE 5.2, ROW 3 - UNDER APPEAL
(PROPOSAL COMPLIES - ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
REQUIRED)

J) TO PERMIT A MINIMUM SETBACK OF PARKING AREA

FROM ANY LOT LINE TO BE 0.5m VS 3.0m REQUIRED

IN SECTION 5.2.2.A) (ACTUAL VARIANCE REQUIRED)

K) TO PERMIT A MINIMUM SETBACK OF PARKING AREA
FROM THE BUILDING, ENTRANCE OR WINDOW OF
HABITABLE ROOM TO BE 1.2m VS 3.0m REQUIRED IN
SECTION 5.2.2.B) (ACTUAL VARIANCE REQUIRED)

L) LOCATION OF ACCESS DRIVEWAY - MINIMUM OF 1.5M
FROM ANY UTILITY STRUCTURE OR CITY OWNED TREE -
SECTION 5.2.2.D) - UNDER APPEAL (PROPOSAL COMPLIES -
ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE REQUIRED)
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